
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON SUPERIOR COURT ADMINISTRATORS 
(AWSCA) 

2024 
 

MEMBERS AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 
 

Listserv Address:  AWSCA@listserv.courts.wa.gov 
 

County Name Address Phone Email 

Adams Miguel Garcia 210 W Broadway Ave 
PO Box 126 
Ritzville, WA  99169-0126 

(509) 659-3271 miguelg@co.adams.wa.us 

Asotin/Columbia/ 
Garfield 

Adrianne Krull 135 2nd St 
PO Box 159 
Asotin, WA  99402-0159 

(509) 243-2082 
(private: Ext. 
1230) 

akrull@co.asotin.wa.us 

Benton/Franklin Tiffany Runge 7122 W Okanogan Pl, Bldg A 
Kennewick, WA  99336-2359 

(509) 736-3071 
Ext. 3318 

tiffany.runge@co.benton.wa.us 

Chelan Fona Sugg 401 Washington St, 5th Fl 
PO Box 880 
Wenatchee WA  98807-0880 

(509) 667-6210 fona.sugg@co.chelan.wa.us 

Clallam Lacey Halberg 223 E 4th St Ste 8 
Port Angeles, WA  98362-3015 

(360) 504-1386 lacey.halberg@clallamcountywa.gov 

 Kaysey Clayton 
(Associate) 

223 E 4th St Ste 8 
Port Angeles, WA  98362-3015 

(360) 417-2486 kaysey.clayton@clallamcountywa.gov 

Clark Cheryl Stone 1200 Franklin St 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver, WA  98666-5000 

(564) 397-4266 cheryl.stone@clark.wa.gov 

Cowlitz Danyel Paul 312 SW 1st Ave, 2nd Fl 
Kelso, WA  98626-1739 

(360) 557-3100 
Ext. 8109 

pauld@cowlitzwa.gov 

Douglas Jo L. Jackson 203 S Rainier 
PO Box 488 
Waterville, WA  98858-0488 

(509) 745-9063 jjackson@co.douglas.wa.us 

 Ivan Munoz 
(Associate) 

203 S Rainier 
PO Box 488 
Waterville, WA  98858-0488 

(509) 745-9063 imunoz@co.douglas.wa.us 

Grant Crystal Burns 35 C St NW, 2nd Fl 
PO Box 37 
Ephrata, WA  98823-0037 

(509) 754-2011 
Ext. 4144 

cburns@grantcountywa.gov 

mailto:AWSCA@listserv.courts.wa.gov
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Grays Harbor Josh Sedy 102 Broadway Ave W Rm 305 
Montesano, WA  98563-3621 

(360) 249-5311 
Ext. 3 

jsedy@graysharbor.us 

Island Megan Frazier 1 NE 7th St 
Coupeville, WA 98239-3105 

(360) 678-7929 m.frazier@islandcountywa.gov 

Jefferson Sophie C. Nordstrom 1820 Jefferson St 
PO Box 1220 
Port Townsend, WA  98368-0920 

(360) 385-9395 
Ext. 395 

snordstrom@co.jefferson.wa.us 

King Linda K. Ridge  516 3rd Ave, Rm C-203 
Seattle, WA  98104-2361 

(206) 477-1365 linda.ridge@kingcounty.gov 

 Rachael DelVillar 
(Associate) 

516 3rd Ave, Rm C-203 
Seattle, WA  98104-2361 

(206) 477-1488 rachael.delvillar@kingcounty.gov 

 Jorene Reiber 
(Associate) 

516 3rd Ave, Rm C-203 
Seattle, WA  98104-2361 

(206) 477-1627 jorene.reiber@kingcounty.gov 

 Melinda Johnson 
Taylor (Associate) 

516 3rd Ave, Rm C-203 
Seattle, WA  98104-2361 

(206) 477-1612 melinda.johnsontaylor@kingcounty
.gov 

Kitsap Frank Maiocco 614 Division St, MS 24 
Port Orchard, WA  98366-4683 

(360) 337-7140 
Ext. 3305 

fmaiocco@kitsap.gov 

Kittitas Sarah Keith 205 W 5th Ave, Ste 207 
Ellensburg, WA  98926-2887 

(509) 962-7533 sarah.keith.sc@co.kittitas.wa.us 

 Daniel Berkshire 
(Associate) 

205 W 5th Ave, Ste 207 
Ellensburg, WA  98926-2887 

(509) 962-7534 daniel.berkshire.sc@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Klickitat Mary Jo Hanson 205 S Columbus Ave, Rm 206 
Goldendale, WA  98620-9279 

(509) 773-5755 maryh@klickitatcounty.org 

Lewis Susie Palmateer 345 W Main St, Fl 4 
Chehalis, WA  98532-4802 

(360) 740-1333 
Ext. 3 

susie.palmateer@lewiscountywa.gov 

Lincoln Rena Hills 450 Logan St 
PO Box 396 
Davenport, WA  99122-0396 

(509) 725-3081 rlhills@co.lincoln.wa.us 

Mason Paddy McGuire 419 N 4th St, Fl 2 
PO Box X 
Shelton, WA  98584-0078 

(360) 427-9670 
Ext. 206 

pmcguire@masoncountywa.gov 

Okanogan Dennis T. Rabidou 237 N 4th Ave 
PO Box 112 
Okanogan, WA  98840-0072 

(509) 422-7264 drabidou@co.okanogan.wa.us 

Pacific/Wahkiakum Rikki Thompson 300 Memorial Ave, 2nd Fl 
PO Box 67 
South Bend, WA  98586-0067 

(360) 875-9328 
Ext. 2 

rthompson@co.pacific.wa.us 

Pierce Chris Gaddis 930 Tacoma Ave S, Rm 334 (253) 798-3963 chris.gaddis@piercecountywa.gov 

mailto:m.frazier@islandcountywa.gov
mailto:Melinda.JohnsonTaylor@kingcounty.gov
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Tacoma, WA  98402-2108 

San Juan Jane Severin 350 Court St #7 
Friday Harbor, WA  98250-7901 

(360) 378-2399 
& (360) 370-
7480 

janes@sanjuancountywa.gov 

Skagit Michelle Cook 205 W Kincaid St, Ste 202 
Mt. Vernon, WA  98273-4225 

(360) 416-1206 mjcook@co.skagit.wa.us  

 Katharine Davies 
(Associate)  

205 W Kincaid St, Ste 202 
Mt. Vernon, WA  98273-4225 

(360) 416-1207 katharined@co.skagit.wa.us 

Skamania Pam Bell 240 Vancouver 
PO Box 790 
Stevenson, WA  98648-0790 

(509) 427-3765 bell@co.skamania.wa.us 

Snohomish Andrew Somers 3000 Rockefeller Ave, MS 502 
Everett, WA  98201-4046 

(425) 388-3798 andrew.somers@co.snohomish.wa.us 

 Britt Romero  
(Associate) 

3000 Rockefeller Ave, MS 502 
Everett, WA  98201-4046 

(425) 388-7833 brittany.romero@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Spokane Ashley Callan 1116 W Broadway Ave 
Spokane, WA  99260-0350 

(509) 477-4401 acallan@spokanecounty.org 

 Leanne Wakefield 
(Associate) 

1116 W Broadway Ave 
Spokane, WA  99260-0350 

(509) 477-4477 lwakefield@spokanecounty.org 

Stevens/Pend 
Oreille/Ferry 

Pamela Ray 215 S Oak St, Rm 209 
Colville, WA  99114-2862 

(509) 684-7553 pray@stevenscountywa.gov 

Thurston Kristin Jensen 2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 2 
Olympia, WA 98502 

(360) 786-5560 kristin.jensen@co.thurston.wa.us 

 Tonya Moore 
(Associate) 

2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 2 
Olympia, WA 98502 

(360) 754-4405 tonya.moore@co.thurston.wa.us 

Walla Walla Kelly A. Skramstad 315 W Main St, Fl 3 
PO Box 836 
Walla Walla WA  99362-0259 

(509) 524-2791 kskramstad@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

 Rachel R. Taylor 
(Associate) 

315 W Main St, Fl 3 
PO Box 836 
Walla Walla WA  99362-0259 

(509) 524-2795 rtaylor@co.walla-walla.wa.us 

Whatcom Stephanie Kraft 311 Grand Ave, Rm 501 
Bellingham, WA  98225-4038 

(360) 778-5490  skraft@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Whitman Lorena Lynch 400 N Main St 
PO Box 679  
Colfax, WA  99111-0679 

(509) 397-6244 lorenaL@whitmancounty.net 

Yakima Jessica Humphreys 
(Albert) 

128 N 2nd St, Rm 314 
Yakima, WA  98901-2639 

(509) 574-2736 jessica.humphreys@co.yakima.wa.us 

 


